
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-030BPU Name: Trojan Technologies Second Amendment

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:9/25/2023 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:10/5/2023

Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER 165392 -
ONE-YEAR EXTENSION, PRICE INCREASE, AND INCREASE COMPENSATION FOR
ULTRAVIOLET DISINFECTION SYSTEM PARTS WITH TROJAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by Santa Rosa Water and the Finance Department that the
Board of Public Utilities, by motion, approve the Second Amendment to Blanket Purchase Order
(BPO) 165392 to extend the term one year, increase unit cost, and increase compensation for
ultraviolet disinfection system parts to Trojan Technologies, Inc., London, Ontario, Canada, in the
amount of $600,000, for a total cumulative amount not to exceed $3,100,000.

Sponsors: Water, Finance, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Exhibit A-1 – Cost Sheet

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

